

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 07242 . MNB**

Bid Package # 2

Agency Name **MDOT/Oakland Transportation Service Center**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **New Transportation Service Center**

Index Number **27000**

Bid opening date and time **6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/10/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect **Hobbs & Black Architects**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third		Addendum	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED **REQUIRED**

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Testing Engineers & Consultants (TEC) 1343 Rochester Road Troy MI 48099	Yes	Yes <i>expires</i> 11/1/2008		Not Provided	\$18,060.22
EBI-Detroit, Inc. 65 Cadillac Tower, Suite 2102 Detroit MI 48226		<i>ok - per civil rights</i> <i>Exp 8-21-09</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$2,200,000.00 ①
Builders, Inc. 4893 Waldon Road Clarkston MI 48348		Yes <i>expires</i> 6/3/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$2,289,000.00 ②
Cornerstone Building Group 1354 Combermere Troy MI 48083		Yes <i>expires</i> 3/13/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$2,298,000.00 ③
Sorensen Gross Co P.O. Box 7718 Flint MI 48507		Yes <i>expires</i> 3/7/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$2,388,000.00 ④
Jenkins Construction, Inc. 985 East Jefferson Avenue, Suite 300 Detroit MI 48207		Yes <i>expires</i> 6/11/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$2,420,707.00 ⑤

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 591 / 07242 . MNB

The Garrison Company 32871 Middlebelt Road, Suite 100 Farmington Hills MI 48334	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/11/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$2,450,000.00 (6)
J.L. Judge Construction Services, LLC 1551 Rosa Parks Blvd., Suite B Detroit MI 48216	Yes	<u>expires</u> 2/21/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$2,489,000.00 (7)
Clark's Construction Company 18109 Livernois Avenue Detroit MI 48221	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$2,538,194.00 (8)
Reliance Building Company 26200 Town Center Drive Suite 195 Novi MI 48375	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/13/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$2,579,000.00 (9)
Irish Construction Co., Inc. 4640 W. Grand River Avenue Howell MI 48855	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$2,580,000.00 (10)
E.L. Bailey & Company, Inc. 23555 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 202 Southfield MI 48075	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/29/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$2,623,969.00 (11)
Brenca Contractors, Inc. 6686 East McNichols Road Detroit MI 48212	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$2,626,000.00 (12)
W-3 Construction Company 7601 Second Avenue Detroit MI 48202	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/11/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$2,634,000.00 (13)
Xcel Construction Services, Inc. 500 Griswold, Suite 2410 Detroit MI 48226			5.00%	Bond	\$2,640,000.00

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 06018 . HRB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Pickerel Lake, Tomahawk Creek E&W Campgrounds** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Campground & Boating Access Site Improvements (Tomahawk Creek Wes** Index Number **14420**

Bid opening date and time **6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/10/2008** **73550**

Director **SAB** Architect **M.C. Smith Associates and Architectural Group, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third		Addendum	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED **REQUIRED**

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Environmental Excavating and Contracting, Inc. 3555 M-32 West Alpena MI 49707	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/28/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$221,375.79 (1)
Tri County Excavating 704 West Conway Road Harbor Springs MI 49740	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/15/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$252,490.20 (2)
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth MI 49632	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$268,008.00 (3)
Great Lakes Fusion 350 S. Maple Street, P.O. Box 212 Vernon MI 48476			5.00%	Bond	\$310,097.88 (4)
Cordes Excavating, Inc. 704 E. Progress Street Hillman MI 49746	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$315,780.00 (5)
Earthworks Enterprises, Inc. 5584 East M-32 Gaylord MI 49735	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$316,263.59 (6)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 06018 . HRB**

Bid Package # 2

Agency Name	DNR/Pickere Lake, Tomahawk Creek E&W Campgrounds	Available Funds \$	
Scope	Campground Improvements (Tomahawk Creek East State Forest)	Index Number	14420
Bid opening date and time	6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.	Bid Expiration Date	8/10/2008 73550

Director SAB Architect M.C. Smith Associates & Architectural Group, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Third		Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Environmental Excavating and Contracting, Inc. 3555 M-32 West Alpena MI 49707	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/28/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$182,719.16 ①
Earthmovers of Midland LLC 4319 N. Eastman Midland MI 48642	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/22/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$182,758.80 ②
Tri County Excavating 704 West Conway Road Harbor Springs MI 49740	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/15/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$191,404.60 ③
Great Lakes Fusion 350 S. Maple Street, P.O. Box 212 Vernon MI 48476			5.00%	Bond	\$233,226.85 ④
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth MI 49632	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$237,238.25 ⑤
Earthworks Enterprises, Inc. 5584 East M-32 Gaylord MI 49735	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$244,206.47 ⑥

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 751 / 06018 . HRB

Cordes Excavating, Inc. 704 E. Progress Street Hillman	MI	49746	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$260,906.50
--	----	-------	-----	-----------------------------	-------	------	--------------

(1)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 06018 . HRB**

Bid Package # 3

Agency Name	DNR/Pickerel Lake, Tomahawk Creek E&W Campgrounds	Available Funds \$	
Scope	Campground Improvements (Pickerel Lake State Forest Campground)	Index Number	14420
Bid opening date and time	6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.	Bid Expiration Date	8/10/2008 73550

* Director	SAB	Architect	M.C. Smith Associates & Architectural Group, Inc.
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third		Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>
		Additional Funds \$	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID	
Earthmovers of Midland LLC 4319 N. Eastman Midland MI 48642	Yes	Yes <u>expires</u> 4/22/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$242,010.20	(1)
Tri County Excavating 704 West Conway Road Harbor Springs MI 49740	Yes	Yes <u>expires</u> 1/15/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$258,656.04	(2)
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth MI 49632	Yes	Yes <u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$266,037.45	(3)
Earthworks Enterprises, Inc. 5584 East M-32 Gaylord MI 49735	Yes	Yes <u>expires</u> 8/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$311,548.71	(4)
Great Lakes Fusion 350 S. Maple Street, P.O. Box 212 Vernon MI 48476			5.00%	Bond	\$318,283.92	(5)
Cordes Excavating, Inc. 704 E. Progress Street Hillman MI 49746	Yes	Yes <u>expires</u> 5/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$368,052.50	(6)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 08013 . JAN**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name	DNR/Otsego Lake State Park	Available Funds \$	
Scope	Construct New Toilet/Shower Building	Index Number	53150
Bid opening date and time	6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.	Bid Expiration Date	8/10/2008 99070

* Director	* SAB	Architect	Integrated Architecture
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>
		Additional Funds \$	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
D & K Engineered Construction, Inc. 1975 Waldorf NW, Suite C Grand Rapids MI 49544	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/14/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$814,454.00 (1)
Cole, Inc. 1017 Hannah Avenue Traverse City MI 49686	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/18/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$898,410.00 (2)
Grand Traverse Construction 5050 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City MI 49684	Yes	<u>expires</u> 3/13/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$932,000.00 (3)
Meridian Contracting Services, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena MI 49707	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$1,086,000.00 (4)
Sajdak Contractor 100 Anchor Court Houghton lake MI 48629	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/7/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$1,087,978.00 (5)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 761 / 08077 . SAR

Bid Package # 2

Agency Name **DEQ/Evan's Paint & Wallpaper Site** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Installation & Removal of Sheet Piling, Soil Excavation & Related Tasks** Index Number **44301**
 Bid opening date and time **6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/10/2008**

Director SAB Architect STS Consultants

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:
 Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____
 Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Elmer's Crane & Dozer, Inc. 3600 Rennie School Road, P.O. Box 6150 Traverse City MI 49684		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/24/2009		Not Signed	\$641,627.19
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City MI 48706		Yes <u>expires</u> 3/4/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$1,195,697.00 (1)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 761 / 08119 . RRD

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/Indian Lake Mini Super & Riggs County Store**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Source Area SVE/AS Systems**

Index Number **44501**

Bid opening date and time **6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/10/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect **MACTEC Engineering & Consulting of Michigan, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	\$	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	\$	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third		Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cap. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City MI 48706		Yes <u>expires</u> 3/4/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$741,472.00 (1)
Great Lakes Carbon Treatment, Inc. 3300 US-131 North, P.O. Box 968 Kalkaska MI 49646-0968		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/2/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$846,210.00 (2)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **791 / 05432 . DCS**

Bid Package # **5**

Agency Name **DOA/Geagley Laboratory** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Motor Fuel Quality Laboratory - Mechanical & Fire Protection Improvement** Index Number **60413**

Bid opening date and time **6/11/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/10/2008**

Director SAB Architect Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate <input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P. <input type="checkbox"/>	
Third <input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum <input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Myers Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 16825 Industrial Parkway Lansing MI 48906	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/7/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$169,848.25 ①
John E. Green Company 220 Victor Avenue Highland Park MI 48203	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/22/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$214,000.00 ②